2023 Fee Schedule

Year Level Tuition Fee Consolidated Charges Total per annum
Preparatory $14,158 $2,907 $17,065
Years | &2 $17,144 $2,907 $20,051
Years 3 & 4 $20,817 $2,991 $23,808
Year 5 $23,373 $3,211 $26,584
Year 6 $23,372 $3,941 $27,313
Years 7, 8 $26,936 $4,292 $31,228
Years 9 $26,936 $4,792! $31,728
Years 10 $29,024 $4,792! $33,816
Years || & 12 $29,024 $4,292 $33,316

Consolidated Charges

The consolidated fee covers all compulsory costs associated with the
School curriculum. The fee includes mandatory school camps,
excursions, incursions, materials, medical centre attendance and
student insurances. Parents will be advised of any additional charges
for programs outside of the mandatory camps and programs such as
private music tuition, exchange programs, social learning programs etc.
not covered in the consolidated fee on an approval basis.

I The additional $500 in Years 9 and 10 is for the year group
experiences.

NOTE: An additional payment of $500 will be applied to the Term |
fee statement for all continuing Years 9 students for the Laptop
Program. This amount is due for payment by 31 January 2023. Year
7 Students are required to purchase a Laptop in accordance with the 2023
Laptop Program.

Voluntary Building Fund

A Voluntary Building Fund amount of $150 will be added to each term
account. The Building Fund contribution is fully tax deductible.

Family Concessions
* A 10% discount off the tuition fee will apply for a second sibling.

* A 25% discount off the tuition fee will apply for a third sibling.

* A 50% discount off the tuition fee will apply for a fourth or
subsequent siblings attending Mentone Girls’ Grammar School at
the same time.

A 10% sibling discount is available where a brother attends Mentone
Grammar School (special conditions apply). This must be renewed annually.

I'l Mentone Parade (PO Box 42)
Mentone, Victoria Australia 3194

Early Payment Discount 2023

An early payment discount of 2.0% off the total annual fees will be
given if full payment is received by 31 January 2023.

Early Payment Discount 2024

An early payment discount of 2.0% off the total annual fees will be
given if full payment is received by 15 December 2023.

Payment of Accounts

Fees are charged in four equal instalments one term in advance and
include both the tuition fee and consolidated charges. Fees are due on
the dates outlined below. Any additional charges such as individual music
lessons are added to your account as they are incurred.

The amount outstanding on any account will, from the due date for
payment until payment is made in full, accrue interest on a daily basis at
the annual rate for the time being fixed under section 2 of the Penalty
Interest Rates Act 1983 (Vic) (as amended or replaced from time to
time).

Payment methods accepted by the School are cheque, BPay, EFTPOS
for all debit cards and credit cards. The following credit cards will
attract a surcharge: MasterCard (1.11%), Visa (0.98%), and American
Express (0.95%).

Payment by monthly instalments can be arranged by contacting the
Finance Office on (+61 3) 9581 1206. All arrangements need to be
confirmed in writing.

Payment due dates for 2023
Term |: 31 January 2023

Term 2: 27 April 2023

Term 3: 27 June 2023

Term 4: 25 August 2023

Term | 2024: | December 2023

Payment due dates for 2024
Term 2: 9 February 2024

Term 3: 26 April 2024

Term 4: 26 July 2024

Term | 2025: 25 October 2024

* Please note these terms and conditions are subject to change and School
Fees are reviewed and set annually.
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